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' STATEMENT

Volume of Trade Between India ani
Ceylon '

( Value in thousands of Rupees)

1948-49 1949-50 1950-51 1951-52

ruary).

Imports
into
India
from .
Ceylon. 2,72,41 2,94,01 4,61,% 4,»7,60

Exports
(includ­
ing ra-
exports)
from
India
to

Ceylon. 12,31, 34,16, 82,67 19,67,88,IS, 08,t2
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Agreements f o r exchange o f goods

[29. Shri R S. Tiwari: WIU the Minister of Commerce and iBdnstry be pleased to state:

(a) the names of the countriM with which India has entered iato agreements for the exchange of goods;

(b) the names of the articles which are to be imported and their quantities;

(c) the names of articles which are to be exported and their quantities; and

<d) the amount of duties collected by the Government of India on these imports and exports?]

The Minister ef Commerce and l^nstry (Shri T. T. Krishnamaehari):
(a) The countries with which India has entered into trade agreements and arrangements which are still in force are as follows:—

( 1 ) Australia.
(2 ) Burma.
(3) Ceylon.
(4) Pakistan. ~
(5) West Germany.
(6) Poland.
(7) Italy.
(8) Sweden.

(b) and (c). The information is contained in the specific Trade Agreements or Arrangements, copies of which are available in the Library of Parliament

(d) The information is not easy to coUect as customs returns on imi>ort and export duties are not compiled countrywise and to attempt to do so would involve a great deal of labour and exjiense incommensurate with ttie value of the information.

Camps - f o r Displaced Persons

3§. Shri Tek Chand: Will the Minister of Behabilitatioa be pleased to state;

(a) the number of camps for displaced persons;

(b) the number of displaced persons in each ciunp;

(c) the number of schools in each camp;

(d) the number of students In each school; and

(e) the facilities, if any, provided for the training and employment of displaced personsT

The Minister of RehablUtatton (Shri A, P. Jain): (a) to (e). There are no rdief camps so far as Displaced Pttr>
mma from West Pakistan ara cGooani-
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ed excepting homes for unattached women, old and infirm persons and tjtieir dependents altogether numberin' ̂
about 35,000. The asked for information in relation of Displaced Persons from East Bengal is being collected and w<:il be laid on Tnblc of the House in due course.

Export  o f  Yarn

32. Dr. Ram Subhag Singh: WiU the Minister of Commerce and Indnstry be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that Government have decided to allow export of yarn produced from foreign cotton; .

(b) if so, whether Government have fixed any target for such yarn export; and

(c) if the answer to part (b) above be in the affirmative, what is the target fixed?

The Minister of Commerce and Industry (Shri T. T. Krishnamachari):
(a) to (c). It has been decided to allow export of yarn produced from foreign cotton, excepting singles yarn of counts 80s and above and folded yam of counts 2/30s and above but below 2/60s, upto a limit of 6,000 beues for shipment by the end of June. 1952.
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Closure o f Textile Mills

[33. Shri M. L. Dwivedi: Will the Minister of Commerce and Industry be pleased to state:

(a) the number of textile mills that have been closed down by the industrialists on account of the slump;

(b) the number of employees including labourers affected thereby;

(c) whether or not the mills were closed down in conformity with the provisions of the exisUng laws;

(d) the percentage of fall in cloth production apprehended on account of this closure of mills;

(e) the steps that are being takp by the Government to restore the production to its normal level;

(f) whether Government are taking steps to restore the working of the mills which have closed down;
and

(g) if so, by what time will it be possible to achieve that end?]

The Minister of Commerce and Industry (Shri T. T. Krishnamachari):
(a) One mill has closed totally and 7 mills have closed partially due to accumulation of stocks on account of general slump in the country.

(b) 5,058 workers.
(c) Government understand that only one miU .waŝ iwrt cloaed down In conformity with the provisions of the local laws: - ........... -  -  -

<jd) The loss of cloth production~c^e to closure of these mills is estimated to be 1,548,000 yards. There was. however, no fall in the total production of cloth in the country and actually the production of cloth in April 1952 was the highest recorded in any month after October 1948.

(e) In view of the reply to part (tf) of the question this does not arise.
Hegardfaig the steps by the Gpv-
«hSn«aTto asriit^ the roiM» to

